Resolution 2019-23
(Rescinds Resolution 2019-15)
Designate Polling Places
March 12, 2019 Consolidated Election

Precinct

Polling Place

Location

#01
#02
#03
#04
#05
#06
#07
#08
#09
#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15
#16
#17
#18
#19
#20
#21
#22
#23
#24
#25
#26
#27
#28
#29
#30
#31
#32
#33
#34
#35
#36
#37
#38
#39
#40
#41
#42
#43

Spirit Lake Community Center
Timberlake High School

Athol Community Hall

Bayview Community Center

Twin Lakes Elementary School
Garwood School

Hauser Fire Station

Mountain View Bible Church
Golden Spike Recreation Center
Shepherd Of The Hills Lutheran Church
Betty Kiefer Elementary School
John Brown Elementary School
Hayden Meadows School

Lake City Lighthouse Calvary
Hayden Meadows School

Hayden Lake City Hall

Maple Street Community Church
New Life Community Church
Maple Street Community Church
Hayden City Hall

Scottish Rite Temple

Church Of Christ

Kootenai Fire & Rescue Station #2
Calvary Lutheran Church

Post Falls Library

St Georges Catholic Church
American Legion

American Legion

Church Of The Nazarene
Fellowship Bible Church

Post Fails Library

Post Falls Senior Center
Ponderosa School

Ponderosa School

His Place Church

His Place Church

Kootenai Fire & Rescue Station #3
Woodland Middle School

Skyway Elementary School
Woodland Middle School

Church Of Christ

Community United Methodist Church
Community United Methodist Church

32564 N 4th Ave, Spirit Lake

5973 W Highway 54, Spirit Lake
30355 N 3rd St, Athol

20298 E Perimeter Rd, Bayview
5340 W Rice Rd, Rathdrum

17506 N Ramsey Rd, Rathdrum
10728 N Hauser Lake Rd, Hauser
34674 N Chase Rd, Post Falls
8580 W Yosemite St, Rathdrum
13541 W Highway 53, Rathdrum
13898 N Schooner St, Rathdrum
15574 N Washington St, Rathdrum
900 E Hayden Ave, Hayden

650 W Lancaster Rd, Hayden

900 E Hayden Ave, Hayden

9393 N Strahorn Rd, Hayden Lake
9485 N Maple St, Hayden

6068 W Hayden Ave, Rathdrum
9485 N Maple St, Hayden

8930 N Government Way, Hayden
8999 N Strahorn Rd, Hayden
6439 N 4th St, Dalton Gardens
4320 W Seltice Way, Post Falis
1011 N Compton St, Post Falls
821 N Spokane St, Post Falls
2004 N Lucas St, Post Falls

1138 E Poleline Ave, Post Falls
1138 E Poleline Ave, Post Falls
308 W 12th Ave, Post Falls

1220 N ldaho St, Post Falls

821 N Spokane St, Post Falls
1215 E 3rd Ave, Post Falls

3483 E Ponderosa Blvd, Post Falls
3483 E Ponderosa Blvd, Post Falls
3079 E 16th Ave, Post Falls

3079 E 16th Ave, Post Falls

3850 E 16th Ave, Post Falls

2101 N St Michelle Dr, CdA

6621 N Courcelles Pkwy, CdA
2101 N St Michelie Dr, CdA

6439 N 4th St, Dalton Gardens
1470 W Hanley Ave, CdA

1470 W Hanley Ave, CdA




#44
#45
#46
H#47
#48
#AQ
#50
#51
#52
#53
#54
#55
#56
#57
#58
#59
#60
#61
#62
#63
#64
#65
#66
#67
#68
#69
#70

Kootenai Fire & Rescue Station #4
Ramsey Elementary School
Church Of The Nazarene (CdA)
Church Of The Nazarene (CdA)
St Pius Center

St Pius Center

Canvas Church

Seventh Day Adventist Church
Canvas Church

Seventh Day Adventist Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Christ The King Lutheran Church
Christ The King Lutheran Church
St Thomas Center

St Thomas Center

Fernan Elementary School
Coeur D'Alene Fire Station #3
Fernan Elementary School

Post Falls Senior Center

Post Falis City Hall
Meadowbrook Community Hall
Mica Flats Grange

Arrow Point Fire Station

No Election

Worley Community Center

No Election

1712 W Golf Course Rd, CdA
1351 W Kathleen Ave, CdA
4000 N 4th St, CdA

4000 N 4th St, CdA

625 E Haycraft Ave, CdA

625 E Haycraft Ave, CdA

2200 N 7th St, CdA

111 E Locust Ave, CdA

2200 N 7th St, CdA

111 E Locust Ave, CdA

812 N 5th St, CdA

812 N 5th St, CdA

1700 E Pennsylvania Ave, CdA
1700 E Pennsylvania Ave, CdA
406 N 10th St, CdA

406 N 10th St, CdA

520 N 21st St, CdA

1500 N 15th St, CdA

520 N 21st St, CdA

1215 E 3rd Ave, Post Falls

408 N Spokane St, Post Falls
8088 W Meadowbrock Lp, CdA
7465 W Kidd Island Rd, CdA
20338 S Highway 97, Harrison

9936 W 'E' St, Worley

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of County Commissioners
designate the polling places as shown for the various voting precincts in Kootenai
County for the School Levy Election to be held March 12, 2019.

Upon a motion to adopt the text of the foregoing Resolution made by Commissioner
Duncan, seconded by Commissioner Brooks, the following vote was recorded:

Commissioner Brooks: Aye
Commissioner Duncan:  Aye
Chairman Fillios: Aye

Upon said roll call, the text of the foregoing was duly enacted as a Resolution of the
Board of Commissioners of Kootenai County on the 12% day of February, 2018.
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